
2018 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-33   Conf: 13-14Home: 11-13Away: 8-15Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (309), Opp (337)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Thompson (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), White (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-132), White (30-37), McLeod (21-
27), Crosby (19-23), Bailey (14-19), Fitzpatrick (12-14), Dawson (5-5), Ervin (4-6), Kauder (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 McDonald, Megan .310 57-57 171 25 53 8 0 0 10 61 .357 11 1 10 0 .353 1 6 5-8 125 5 2 .985
6 Thompson, Tiffany .301 57-57 166 32 50 9 3 8 23 89 .536 9 7 42 0 .357 3 4 19-20 84 81 10 .943
5 Carpenter, Codi .291 56-56 165 19 48 8 2 5 29 75 .455 17 2 11 1 .362 1 2 1-2 274 6 2 .993
22 Fisher, Sheridan .265 55-55 181 26 48 6 1 0 10 56 .309 6 1 12 0 .291 1 2 1-2 67 6 2 .973
18 White, Bailey .260 50-49 146 10 38 7 1 5 27 62 .425 7 0 17 2 .287 4 1 0-1 150 9 3 .981
14 Malia, Brooke .241 56-54 170 18 41 16 1 5 22 74 .435 6 1 33 1 .270 1 5 0-1 83 59 12 .922
12 Andrie, Katie .220 44-36 109 12 24 5 0 2 13 35 .321 4 0 8 0 .248 0 4 0-1 37 41 2 .975
8 Crosby, Megan .211 51-51 147 13 31 9 1 1 17 45 .306 9 1 13 0 .258 2 4 0-0 154 8 0 1.000
16 Bailey, Annie .500 21-10 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 10 0 1.000
13 Martinez, Kayte .273 45-15 33 13 9 0 0 0 1 9 .273 2 0 9 0 .314 0 2 5-6 18 1 1 .950
10 Goetz, Ashley .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Fuselier, Taylar .244 38-31 82 3 20 2 1 1 8 27 .329 3 0 13 0 .267 1 3 1-1 34 30 3 .955
19 Belongia, Samantha .178 38-19 45 9 8 0 0 0 4 8 .178 2 0 11 0 .213 0 3 5-7 37 4 4 .911
7 Canada, Karlee .177 36-26 62 13 11 1 0 0 3 12 .194 7 0 11 0 .261 0 1 2-2 41 1 0 1.000
25 Dawson, Kaitlynn .125 21-8 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 18 0 1.000
26 Ervin, Hunter .077 9-4 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 1 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 27 2 1 .967
4 Kauder, Casey .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.256 57-57 1505 194 385 71 10 27 168 557 .370 84 15 201 4 .299 14 37 39-51
113
8 314 43 .971

Opponents
.275 57-57 1493 248 411 94 11 35 226 632 .423

15
6 39 294 2 .356 14 35 54-67

114
3 477 71 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 McLeod, Lindsey 3.01 15-12 37 30 21 8-0 2 197.1 147 75 66 78 222 33 3 22 .204 3 19 0 4 10
16 Bailey, Annie 6.57 7-5 20 9 1 0-0 0 61.2 78 49 45 27 26 21 2 6 .315 1 9 0 3 8
24 Fitzpatrick, Darby 6.66 0-9 25 11 2 0-0 1 73.0 109 69 54 31 23 26 4 2 .352 2 7 0 5 14
25 Dawson, Kaitlynn 7.63 2-5 18 6 2 0-0 0 43.2 66 43 37 18 20 13 2 4 .340 5 3 0 1 2
4 Kauder, Casey 19.64 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 12 8 2 3 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1 1
Totals 4.98 24-33 102 57 26 8 3 379.1 411 248 210 156 294 94 11 35 .275 11 39 0 14 35
Opponents 3.37 33-24 99 57 31 11 3 382.0 385 194 143 84 201 71 10 27 .256 24 15 0 14 37



2018 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Crosby, Megan 162 154 8 0 1.000 0 19 4 .826 0 0
7 Canada, Karlee 42 41 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dawson, Kaitlynn 18 0 18 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
24 Fitzpatrick, Darby 17 2 15 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
16 Bailey, Annie 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 14 5 .737 0 0
5 Carpenter, Codi 282 274 6 2 .993 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 McDonald, Megan 132 125 5 2 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 White, Bailey 162 150 9 3 .981 3 30 7 .811 1 1
12 Andrie, Katie 80 37 41 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fisher, Sheridan 75 67 6 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ervin, Hunter 30 27 2 1 .967 0 4 2 .667 0 0
21 McLeod, Lindsey 23 4 18 1 .957 0 21 6 .778 0 0
2 Fuselier, Taylar 67 34 30 3 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martinez, Kayte 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thompson, Tiffany 175 84 81 10 .943 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Malia, Brooke 154 83 59 12 .922 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Belongia, Samantha 45 37 4 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kauder, Casey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Goetz, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1495 1138 314 43 .971 17 53 13 .803 1 1
Opponents 1691 1143 477 71 .958 40 39 12 .765 7 1


